
Vehicle Information:
2008 TOYOTA PRIUS
VIN: JTDKB20U587786625
HATCHBACK 4 DR
1.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/30/19 at 7:53:13 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2008 2009 2013 

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 months 4 yrs. 3 mo. 5 yrs. 4 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia Virginia Virginia 

Estimated miles driven per year --- 16,198/yr 21,913/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 2 77,458 197,705 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

197,705

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

3  Previous owners

40  Service history records

Personal vehicle

Last reported odometer
reading

https://check-vin.org//show/optStd
https://check-vin.org//show/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://check-vin.org//show/defSalvage
https://check-vin.org//show/defJunk
https://check-vin.org//show/defRebuilt
https://check-vin.org//show/defFire
https://check-vin.org//show/defFlood
https://check-vin.org//show/defHail
https://check-vin.org//show/defLemon
https://check-vin.org//show/defNAM
https://check-vin.org//show/defEML
https://check-vin.org//show/?tx=62227427LP556430Yx3
https://cgi.autovin.de/Resources/manifest/bbg/register.cfx
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://check-vin.org//show/?tx=62227427LP556430Yx3
https://check-vin.org//show/defTotalLoss
https://check-vin.org//show/defFrameDamage


Glossary

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized
Toyota dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
 Expired

Warranty
 Expired

Warranty
 Expired

 Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2008
Type: Personal
Where: Virginia
Est. length
owned:

6/13/08 -
3/10/09
(8 months)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

06/07/2008   NICB Vehicle manufactured
 and shipped to original dealer

06/12/2008   McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Pre-delivery inspection completed
 Safety inspection performed

06/13/2008  2  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

06/13/2008   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
 Titled or registered as

 personal vehicle

07/03/2008   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Manakin Sabot, VA

Title issued or updated
 First owner reported

10/28/2008   McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Oil and filter changed
 Tires rotated

Owner 2
Purchased: 2009
Type: Personal
Where: Virginia
Est. miles/year: 16,198/yr
Est. length
owned:

3/10/09 -
6/21/13
(4 yrs. 3 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

03/10/2009  8,050  Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Henrico, VA

Vehicle purchase reported
 Title or registration issued
 New owner reported

06/15/2009   McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Oil and filter changed
 Tires rotated

 Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/10/2009   McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

Oil and filter changed
 Tires rotated

https://check-vin.org//show/defAirbagDeployment
https://check-vin.org//show/defOdometerRollback
https://check-vin.org//show/defAccidentIndicator
https://check-vin.org//show/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.toyota.com/dealers/
https://check-vin.org//show/defBasicWarranty
javascript:document.forms.warrantyCalc.submit();


m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

12/24/2009  21,878  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Recommended maintenance performed
 Oil and filter changed

 Tires rotated

02/12/2010   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Henrico, VA

Registration issued or renewed

03/16/2010  26,945  McGeorge Toyota
Wholesale 

 Richmond, VA 
 804-915-3514 
 mcgeorgecarco.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Oil and filter changed

 Tires rotated

04/27/2010  30,247  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/22/2010  32,080  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

30,000 mile service performed
 Air filter replaced

 Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
 Tires rotated

 Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/16/2010  37,792  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Oil and filter changed
 Tires rotated

11/23/2010  42,613  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
 Oil and filter changed

 Tires rotated

11/24/2010   Riverside Toyota Scion
Rome, GA 

 706-291-2886 
 riversideautogroup.c

 om/
4.3
43 Verified Reviews

Two wheel alignment performed

01/21/2011   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Henrico, VA

Registration issued or renewed

03/24/2011  47,936  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
 PCV valve replaced

 Air filter replaced
 Oil and filter changed

 Tires rotated

06/27/2011  53,108  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

804 915 3500

Recommended maintenance performed
 Maintenance inspection completed

C bi i filt h k d



804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Cabin air filter checked
 Oil and filter changed

 Tires rotated
 

Rear wiper blade replaced
 Emissions or safety inspection performed

12/05/2011  58,198  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
 Front brake pads replaced

 Brakes checked
 Brake rotor(s) resurfaced

 Oil and filter changed
 Tires rotated

01/30/2012   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Henrico, VA

Registration issued or renewed

04/11/2012  63,363  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
 Induction system serviced

 Air filter replaced
 Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

 Drive belt(s) replaced
 Wiper(s) replaced

 Oil and filter changed
 Tires rotated

06/20/2012  65,911  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Vehicle washed/detailed
 Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/20/2012   Virginia 
 Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/11/2012  68,544  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Recommended maintenance performed
 Maintenance inspection completed

 Fluids checked
 Oil and filter changed

 Tires rotated

02/08/2013   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Henrico, VA

Registration issued or renewed

02/11/2013  73,639  McGeorge Toyota 
 Henrico, VA 

 804-915-3500 
 mcgeorgecertified.co

 m
4.6
253 Verified Reviews

Recommended maintenance performed
 Maintenance inspection completed

 Fluids checked
 Oil and filter changed

 Tires rotated
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 Water pump replaced

06/21/2013  77,458  Virginia 
 Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

06/21/2013   Richmond BMW
Crown MINI 

 Henrico, VA 
 804-346-0812 

 richmond-bmw.com
4.5
115 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/26/2013   Richmond BMW 
 Richmond, VA 

 804-346-0812 
 richmond-bmw.com

4.5
115 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

06/26/2013   Richmond BMW Pre-delivery inspection completed



06/ 6/ 0 3 c o d
Crown MINI 

 Henrico, VA 
 

804-346-0812 
 richmond-bmw.com

4.5
115 Verified Reviews

e de e y spect o co p eted
 Oil and filter changed

 Four tires mounted
 

Vehicle washed/detailed
 Emissions or safety inspection performed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2013
Type: Personal
Where: Virginia
Est. miles/year: 21,913/yr
Est. length
owned:

6/27/13 -
11/19/18
(5 yrs. 4 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

06/27/2013   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/19/2013   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Colonial Heights, VA

Title issued or updated
 Title or registration issued

 New owner reported
 Loan or lien reported

01/24/2014  92,037  Gary's Automotive 
 Petersburg, VA 

 804-733-8644 
 garysautomotiveagain

 .com/

Oil and filter changed

05/29/2014   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Chester, VA

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 Registration updated when owner moved
 the vehicle to a new location

06/19/2014  101,677  Allen Tire #57-04-2549
Chester, VA 

 804-748-6471
5.0
61 Verified Reviews

Fluids checked
 Tires rotated

 Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/19/2014   Virginia 
 Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/23/2014  105,540  Allen Tire #57-04-2549
Chester, VA 

 804-748-6471
5.0
61 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
 Tire(s) balanced

 Tire valve stem(s)/core(s) replaced
 Tire condition and pressure checked

 Alignment checked

09/05/2014  106,181  Allen Tire #57-04-2549
Chester, VA 

 804-748-6471
5.0
61 Verified Reviews

Four wheel alignment performed

10/16/2014  108,842  Allen Tire #57-04-2549
Chester, VA 

 804-748-6471
5.0
61 Verified Reviews

Air filter replaced
 Fluids checked

03/06/2015  116,563  Allen Tire #57-04-2549
Chester, VA 

 804-748-6471
5.0
61 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
 Tire condition and pressure checked

05/12/2015  119,077  Allen Tire #57-04-2549
Chester, VA 

 804-748-6471
5.0
61 Verified Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
 Tire condition and pressure checked

 Fluids checked
 Oil and filter changed

 Tune-up performed

08/25/2015   Merchant's Tire & Auto
Chesterfield, VA 

 804-796-7530 
 merchantstire.com

4.7
31 Verified Reviews

Tire condition and pressure checked
 Tire(s) replaced

 Oil and filter changed
 Tire(s) mounted

 Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm installed

11/25/2015  130,201  Virginia 
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection



Inspection Station

05/10/2016   Merchant's Tire & Auto
Chesterfield, VA 

 
804-796-7530 

 merchantstire.com
4.7
31 Verified Reviews

Tire condition and pressure checked
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 
Oil and filter changed

06/22/2016   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Chester, VA

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

07/07/2016   Merchant's Tire & Auto
Chesterfield, VA 

 804-796-7530 
 merchantstire.com

4.7
31 Verified Reviews

Fuel system cleaned/serviced
 Tune-up performed

08/16/2016   Merchant's Tire & Auto
Chesterfield, VA 

 804-796-7530 
 merchantstire.com

4.7
31 Verified Reviews

Tire condition and pressure checked
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 Oil and filter changed

12/05/2016  153,657  Gary's Automotive 
 Petersburg, VA 

 804-733-8644 
 garysautomotiveagain

 .com/

Tire(s) balanced
 Tire(s) mounted
 Tire condition and pressure checked

 Tire(s) replaced

12/05/2016   Virginia 
 Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/20/2017  156,209  Allen Tire #57-04-2549
Chester, VA 

 804-748-6471
5.0
61 Verified Reviews

Fluids checked
 Oil and filter changed

06/22/2017   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Chester, VA

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 Registration updated when owner moved
 the vehicle to a new location

08/31/2017   Merchant's Tire & Auto
Chesterfield, VA 

 804-796-7530 
 merchantstire.com

4.7
31 Verified Reviews

Tire(s) replaced
 Tire condition and pressure checked

 Tire(s) balanced
 Tire(s) changed
 Battery/charging system checked

10/19/2017   Merchant's Tire & Auto
Chesterfield, VA 

 804-796-7530 
 merchantstire.com

4.7
31 Verified Reviews

Tire condition and pressure checked
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 Oil and filter changed
 Battery/charging system checked

 Tires rotated

01/24/2018   Merchant's Tire & Auto
Chesterfield, VA 

 804-796-7530 
 merchantstire.com

4.7
31 Verified Reviews

Tire condition and pressure checked
 Oil and filter changed

 Safety inspection performed
 Battery/charging system checked

 Tires rotated
 Vehicle washed/detailed

02/14/2018   Merchant's Tire & Auto
Chesterfield, VA 

 804-796-7530 
 merchantstire.com

4.7
31 Verified Reviews

Electrical system checked
 Battery/charging system checked

 Engine checked

05/07/2018   Merchant's Tire & Auto
Chesterfield, VA

Wheel bearings checked
 Oil and filter changed



View Full Glossary

Chesterfield, VA 
 804-796-7530 

 merchantstire.com
4.7
31 Verified Reviews

Oil and filter changed
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 Battery/charging system checked
 Brakes serviced

07/25/2018   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Chester, VA

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

09/27/2018  193,932  Gary's Automotive 
 Petersburg, VA 

 804-733-8644 
 garysautomotiveagain

 .com/

Oil and filter changed

11/19/2018  197,704  Haley Automotive
Group 

 Richmond, VA 
 804-320-9054 
 haleyauto.com

4.5
91 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

11/28/2018   Haley Toyota Of
Richmond 

 Midlothian, VA 
 804-545-7411 
 haleytoyota.com

4.6
197 Verified Reviews

Pre-delivery inspection completed

12/13/2018  197,705  Haley Toyota Of
Richmond 

 Midlothian, VA 
 804-545-7411 
 haleytoyota.com

4.6
197 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/08/2019   Auto Auction 
 Eastern Region

Listed as a dealer vehicle
 Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are
bought and sold at auction
every year.

04/12/2019   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/13/2019   Haley Toyota Certified
Center 

 North Chesterfield, VA 
 804-272-6000 

 haleycertified.com
4.6
197 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

05/17/2019   Virginia 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Yorktown, VA

Title issued or updated
 Dealer took title of this vehicle

 while it was in inventory

 Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
h i hi T id ti t d b f CARFAX i t t h l l ll th t i hi l

https://cgi.autovin.de/Resources/phoenix/glossary.cfx


changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. provides CARFAX with recall and service campaign information for vehicles originally marketed or sold
in the United States of America, its territories, and Mexico. Only open safety or emissions recalls and service campaigns where the
remedy has not been completed, will be listed. While Toyota provides data updates to CARFAX on a regular basis, this report may not
include very recent activity. For the most current information on recall and campaign activity for any Toyota vehicle, you must go to
http://toyota.com/recall.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2019 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

 Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
 5/30/19 7:53:13 AM (CDT)

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 TOYOTA PRIUS
vehicle (VIN: JTDKB20U587786625), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
5/30/19 at 8:53 AM (EDT).

http://toyota.com/recall
http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports

